PACE NorCal Board of Directors

Candidacy Form 2024-2025 Term

It's time for the annual election of the PACE NorCal Board of Directors. The Board is the governing body of the organization, making important decisions about the future of the dances, including callers, locations, and schedules. The Board also appoints the officers (President, etc.) and committees. Our bylaws provide that the Board has seven members. To be eligible you must be a current PACE NorCal member.

Please consider helping PACE NorCal continue and improve its services to the dancers of this area by volunteering to serve on the Board!

Yes, I would be willing to serve as a member of the PACE NorCal Board of Directors, to serve for the 2024-2025 term.
Name (printed):
E-mail address:
Date:
Return this form to the Elections Committee by 1 April 2024. You may give it in person to Joe Dehn or Sue Kayton, mail it to Joe Dehn, PO Box 20372, Stanford, CA 94309, or send an equivalent statement by e-mail to Joe and/or Sue.

Election Schedule:

1 April 2024 – close of nominations 10 April 2024 – distribution of ballots 15 May 2024 – deadline for return of ballots June 2024 – announcement of results July 2024 – new Board assumes office

Elections Committee:

Joe Dehn 408-774-1570 jwd3@dehnbase.org

Sue Kayton 650-853-1711 kayton@alum.mit.edu